rainfall (http://data.giss.nasa.gov/impacts/agmipcf/agmerra/ Retrieved January 2, 2018).

Journal of Agriculture and Environment for International Development - JAEID 2021, 115 (1): 5 – 30
DOI:  10.12895/jaeid.20211.1132

13

limited and potential yield were simulated by setting the model on automated irrigation,
and automated irrigation plus unlimited nutrient supply respectively. In general for both
sites a total of 12000 simulation were conducted; 9000 simulation runs for Yw and Ynw
(2 production systems*3W*5T*5C*30 ‘weather years’*2sites), and 3000 simulation runs
for Yn and Yp in both sites (2 production systems*5T*5C*30 ‘weather years’*2sites).
Finally the tuber yield and aboveground biomass simulation results for each production
system and combination of climate variables were analysed with respect to a baseline
scenario of 360 ppm C and 1980-2009 temperature and precipitation levels (i.e. with
respect to C1T2W2). Model behaviour and average yield and biomass response to
changes in individual and multiple climate variables were analysed.

Table 3 - C, temperature change and precipitation changes used for scenario analysis

C

TEMPERATURE (T)

RAINFALL (W)

Code Value
(ppm)

Code Value (oC )* Code Value (%)

C1 360 T1 -3 W1 -30%
C2 450 T2 0 W2 0
C3 540 T3 3 W3 +30%
C4 630 T4 6
C5 720 T5 9

* Increased/decreased values from baseline daily minimum and maximum temperatures
 Increase/decrease from baseline daily rainfall amount

Abate F. Senbeta et al.: Sensitivity of Potato Yield and Biomass… LINTUL4 Model Behavior

Results

Model calibration

Based on the calibrated values, RUE of 2.2 gram dry mass per mega joule of
photosynthetically active radiation (g DM/MJ PAR) was considered to be best-fit to
simulate potato yield at Gisozi site (with MBE of 8% and 10%, and RMSE of 33% and
33% for tuber yield and aboveground biomass respectively) and RUE of 2.8 g DM/MJ
PAR was selected to simulate yield at Washington (with MBE of 13% and 18%, and